

**CITY OF MORRIS
US ROUTE 6 PHASE A
GUN CLUB ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
Project No. 66476.00**

10:00am, Tuesday, June 10, 2025

BID TABULATION

Bidder & Address	Total Bid	Bid Security	Comments
D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450	\$2,468,201.96	Bid Bond	
PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433	\$3,545,797.10	Bid Bond	
Winninger Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Rd. Naperville, IL 60564	\$3,978,831.18	Bid Bond	
Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		No Bid	
Gallagher Asphalt Corp. 18100 South Indiana Ave. Thornton, IL 60476		No Bid	
Stott Contracting 6630 N. Ashton Road Morris, IL 60450		No Bid	

BID LETTING: City of Morris
US Route 6 Phase A
Gun Club Road Improvements
10:00am, Tuesday, June 10, 2025

BIDDER & ADDRESS				D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450		PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433		Winninger Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Rd. Naperville, IL 60564	
BID DEPOSIT				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	3600	FOOT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$0.01	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00
2	58	UNIT	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	\$11.00	\$638.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.58
3	2800	CU YD	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$16.00	\$44,800.00	\$33.00	\$92,400.00	\$51.00	\$142,800.00
4	300	CU YD	ROCK EXCAVATION	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
5	1000	CU YD	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$61.00	\$61,000.00
6	15000	CU YD	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	\$18.80	\$282,000.00	\$42.00	\$630,000.00	\$28.00	\$420,000.00
7	1000	CU YD	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$89.00	\$89,000.00
8	200	CU YD	TRENCH BACKFILL	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
9	7250	SQ YD	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	\$3.00	\$21,750.00	\$3.50	\$25,375.00	\$3.00	\$21,750.00
10	12000	CU YD	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION & PLACEMENT	\$14.00	\$168,000.00	\$22.00	\$264,000.00	\$9.00	\$108,000.00
11	200	FOOT	EXPLORATION TRENCH, 72"	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
12	5000	FOOT	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$18.00	\$90,000.00
13	6.75	ACRE	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	\$2,640.00	\$17,820.00	\$1,210.00	\$8,167.50	\$4,500.00	\$30,375.00
14	600	POUND	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	\$3.30	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
15	600	POUND	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	\$3.30	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
16	600	POUND	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	\$3.30	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
17	0.75	ACRE	MULCH, METHOD 2	\$3,300.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,840.00	\$3,630.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	28000	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	\$1.38	\$38,640.00	\$1.25	\$35,000.00	\$1.70	\$47,600.00
19	1165	FOOT	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	\$11.00	\$12,815.00	\$18.00	\$20,970.00	\$15.00	\$17,475.00
20	19300	FOOT	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	\$2.20	\$42,460.00	\$2.50	\$48,250.00	\$2.50	\$48,250.00
21	16	EACH	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
22	8	EACH	INLET FILTERS	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
23	12000	SQ YD	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	\$12.60	\$151,200.00	\$13.50	\$162,000.00	\$22.00	\$264,000.00
24	1800	SQ YD	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 5"	\$7.30	\$13,140.00	\$11.75	\$21,150.00	\$16.00	\$28,800.00
25	7500	SQ YD	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 4"	\$15.00	\$112,500.00	\$18.50	\$138,750.00	\$24.00	\$180,000.00
26	3000	SQ YD	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 8"	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00	\$56.00	\$168,000.00
27	345	SQ YD	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 8"	\$14.00	\$4,830.00	\$16.00	\$5,520.00	\$28.00	\$9,660.00
28	26000	POUND	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	\$0.01	\$260.00	\$0.01	\$260.00	\$0.01	\$260.00
29	8600	POUND	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	\$0.01	\$86.00	\$0.01	\$86.00	\$1.25	\$10,750.00
30	7220	FOOT	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	\$4.00	\$28,880.00	\$3.50	\$25,270.00	\$5.00	\$36,100.00
31	715	SQ YD	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	\$0.01	\$7.15	\$17.00	\$12,155.00	\$10.00	\$7,150.00
32	1900	TON	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	\$63.00	\$119,700.00	\$83.00	\$157,700.00	\$91.00	\$172,900.00
33	1900	TON	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	\$68.00	\$129,200.00	\$90.00	\$171,000.00	\$95.00	\$180,500.00
34	6590	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	\$12.00	\$79,080.00	\$11.50	\$75,785.00	\$32.00	\$210,880.00
35	120	SQ YD	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
36	60	SQ YD	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00

BID LETTING: City of Morris
US Route 6 Phase A
Gun Club Road Improvements
10:00am, Tuesday, June 10, 2025

BIDDER & ADDRESS				D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450		PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433		Winninger Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Rd. Naperville, IL 60564	
BID DEPOSIT				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
37	3320	FOOT	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	\$3.00	\$9,960.00	\$3.50	\$11,620.00	\$3.50	\$11,620.00
38	3980	SQ YD	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 8"	\$16.00	\$63,680.00	\$15.50	\$61,690.00	\$17.00	\$67,660.00
39	1380	SQ YD	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDER, 8"	\$32.00	\$44,160.00	\$47.00	\$64,860.00	\$70.00	\$96,600.00
40	1	EACH	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
41	150	FOOT	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.50	\$3,825.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
42	2	EACH	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
43	2	EACH	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 2	\$6,630.00	\$13,260.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	23	FOOT	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 3'X2'	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$690.00	\$15,870.00	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00
45	65	FOOT	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 4'X1.5'	\$660.00	\$42,900.00	\$600.00	\$39,000.00	\$950.00	\$61,750.00
46	4	EACH	PRECAST REINFORCED CONC. FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
47	6	EACH	PRECAST REINFORCED CONC. FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
48	1400	FOOT	WATER MAIN 12"	\$139.00	\$194,600.00	\$130.00	\$182,000.00	\$115.00	\$161,000.00
49	2	EACH	WATER GATE VALVE AND BOX, 12"	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
50	4	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$9,034.00	\$36,136.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
51	4	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
52	4	EACH	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
53	2900	FOOT	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TY. B-6.18	\$30.00	\$87,000.00	\$32.50	\$94,250.00	\$42.00	\$121,800.00
54	300	FOOT	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TY. B-6.24	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$57.00	\$17,100.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
55	4	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATORS (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, RESETTABLE), TEST LEVEL 2	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
56	1	L SUM	MOBILIZATION	\$116,300.00	\$116,300.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
57	12100	FOOT	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	\$0.01	\$121.00	\$1.25	\$15,125.00	\$1.00	\$12,100.00
58	4040	SQ FT	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$0.01	\$40.40	\$1.00	\$4,040.00	\$1.25	\$5,050.00
59	1758	FOOT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$25.00	\$43,950.00	\$32.00	\$56,256.00	\$40.00	\$70,320.00
60	879	EACH	PINNING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$10.00	\$8,790.00	\$25.00	\$21,975.00	\$20.00	\$17,580.00
61	9	SQ FT	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	\$31.63	\$284.67	\$28.75	\$258.75	\$36.00	\$324.00
62	37	SQ FT	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2	\$37.95	\$1,404.15	\$34.50	\$1,276.50	\$43.00	\$1,591.00
63	7	FOOT	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	\$18.70	\$130.90	\$17.00	\$119.00	\$21.00	\$147.00
64	28	FOOT	WOOD SIGN SUPPORT	\$35.20	\$985.60	\$32.00	\$896.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
65	110	SQ FT	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	\$6.05	\$665.50	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
66	13500	FOOT	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	\$0.79	\$10,665.00	\$0.80	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00
67	700	FOOT	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	\$1.38	\$966.00	\$1.20	\$840.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
68	2100	FOOT	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	\$1.54	\$3,234.00	\$1.65	\$3,465.00	\$2.80	\$5,880.00
69	794	FOOT	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	\$3.03	\$2,405.82	\$4.00	\$3,176.00	\$4.00	\$3,176.00
70	46	FOOT	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	\$6.05	\$278.30	\$8.00	\$368.00	\$8.00	\$368.00

BID LETTING: City of Morris
US Route 6 Phase A
Gun Club Road Improvements
10:00am, Tuesday, June 10, 2025

BIDDER & ADDRESS				D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450		PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433		Winninger Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Rd. Naperville, IL 60564	
BID DEPOSIT				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
71	94	SQ FT	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	\$60.50	\$5,687.00	\$69.75	\$6,556.50	\$85.00	\$7,990.00
72	94	SQ FT	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS & SYMBOLS	\$12.10	\$1,137.40	\$8.00	\$752.00	\$48.00	\$4,512.00
73	9000	FOOT	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	\$0.61	\$5,490.00	\$0.68	\$6,120.00	\$0.75	\$6,750.00
74	215	FOOT	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	\$0.83	\$178.45	\$0.99	\$212.85	\$2.60	\$559.00
75	1140	FOOT	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	\$1.76	\$2,006.40	\$2.45	\$2,793.00	\$3.20	\$3,648.00
76	474	FOOT	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	\$3.30	\$1,564.20	\$6.00	\$2,844.00	\$9.40	\$4,455.60
77	100	EACH	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$66.40	\$6,640.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
78	98	SQ FT	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	\$33.00	\$3,234.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00
79	200	FOOT	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
80	210	FOOT	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$115.00	\$24,150.00	\$90.00	\$18,900.00
81	4900	SQ YD	SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH (SPECIAL)	\$2.00	\$9,800.00	\$3.70	\$18,130.00	\$4.70	\$23,030.00
82	1	EACH	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ROAD CLOSURE	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
83	3	EACH	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
84	1	L SUM	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00
85	600	SQ YD	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	\$59.00	\$35,400.00	\$77.00	\$46,200.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00
86	1	L SUM	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL (DETOUR)	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
87	170	SQ YD	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5"	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$64.00	\$10,880.00	\$91.00	\$15,470.00
88	1440	FOOT	FENCE REMOVAL	\$5.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,320.00
89	860	TON	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	\$8.00	\$6,880.00	\$3.50	\$3,010.00	\$6.00	\$5,160.00
TOTAL					\$2,468,201.96		\$3,545,797.10		\$3,978,831.18